

Mark Holmer Lay Person Service Award Application Form

See Criteria below the application.

Division Number:	
Club Name:	
Contact Person:	
Contact Home/Business Phone:	
Email:	
Mailing Address:	
Our Club Nominee:	
Name:	
Address:	
Contact Home/Business Phone:	Contact Cell Phone:
Email:	<u>-</u>

1. Write a brief description of their Kiwanis Involvement:

- 2. List reason for nomination:
 - Include activity in his or her religious community.
 - Identify the impact the nominee has had on his or her town, business, society or organization as he or she lives out the first two Objects of Kiwanis.
 - Provide other pertinent information. Additional documents or letters of recommendation should be attached separately.



Mark Holmer Lay Person Service Award Criteria

To recognize a Kiwanian who exemplifies the meaning of the first two Objects of Kiwanis International in their daily life.

- 1. The first two Objects of Kiwanis International are:
 - a. To give primacy to the human and spiritual, rather than the material values of life.
 - b. To encourage the daily living of the Golden Rule in all human relationships.
- 2. Clergy are ineligible for this award.
- 3. The Nebraska-Iowa District administrator must receive the completed nomination form and any additional attachments by July 1. The award is to be presented at the Fall District Convention.
- 4. Each club in the District is asked to select one person. That person shall receive a certificate at a club meeting recognizing his or her selection. Once the District Awards Committee announces the recipient, a certificate will be mailed to the club contact person for presentation to the recipient.
- 5. One person from each Division shall be selected to be recognized as the Divisional Mark Holmer Lay Person Service Award. That person will be recognized and receive a certificate at the District Convention.
- 6. One of the Division winners shall be selected as the Nebraska-Iowa District Mark Holmer Lay Person Service Award winner and will be recognized at the district convention.